https ://assamtenders.gov.in.

(to be used for furnishing bids by the ELIGIBLE BIDDERS)

All bidders are required to pay a bid processing fees of Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) and bid security of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One  
Lakh) only for the work of estimated cost Rs. 45,00,000 (Forty Five Lakhs) only online in the e- procurement portal itself or in the form of Bank 

Guarantee/TDR/FDR from any nationalised/ Scheduled bank, in favour of Commissioner of Panchayat and Rural Development, 
Assam

on or before date and time of closing of bid submission by the bidder failing which the bids will be declared nonresponsive.